NAME OF MEMBER

In recognition of his distinguished performance as Duty Title goes here, 19th Force Support Squadron, 19th Mission Support Group, 19th Airlift Wing, Little Rock Air Force Base, Arkansas from 24 August 201X to 3 February 201X. During this period, Mr. XXXX spearheaded the renovation and opening of the Walters Community Support Center merging the Library, Family Center, and Community Center into one facility, providing centeralized support to 7,700 base personnel. Additionally, he led a lodging validation assessment that successfully acquired funding for the construction of a fifty five million dollar facility, replacing nine outdated buildings resulting in an annual savings of over one million dollars. Furthermore, Mr. XXXX deployed for 220 days in support of Operations INHERENT RESOLVE and FREEDOM'S SENTINEL, supervising 179 Airmen and contractors providing food and lodging support to over 10,000 United States and Coalition support personnel proving vital to the executing of 1,140 combat sorties. Finally, Mr. XXXX was instrumental to the squadron earning an unprecedented eight Air Mobility Command Awards in 2016 and the prestigious Hennessey Trophy Award for 2017, ultimately securing his selection as the 2017 Roger M. Blanchard Memorial winner. The distinctive accomplishments of Mr. XXXX reflects great credit upon himself and the United States Air Force.

JENNIFER J. ALLEE, Colonel, USAF Commander, 19th Mission Support Group